TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National			
Association (successor by merger to		05/29/2007	 National Association:
Congress Financial Corporation		03/29/2007	National Association.
(Florida)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mohawk Distilled Products, L.P.	
Street Address:	1900 Biscayne Boulevard	
City:	North Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33181	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

900078196

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0311971	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	0725709	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	0799215	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	0772007	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	0835717	TIDDY'S
Registration Number:	0834864	GEORGE M. TIDDY'S CANADIAN LIQUEUR
Registration Number:	1119787	BASILICA
Registration Number:	1254894	PINPOINT
Registration Number:	1286332	ROSITA
Registration Number:	1731469	WHITE BIRCH
Registration Number:	2095531	E-Z TRAVEL
Registration Number:	2091663	RAINBOW SPIRITS
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0393

Registration Number:	2289222	PUERTO NUEVO	
Registration Number:	2255935	LA PRISONNIERE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)368-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hlinehan@oshr.com
Correspondent Name: Helen M. Linehan
Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen M. Linehan	
Signature:	/Helen M. Linehan/	
Date:	05/31/2007	

Total Attachments: 5

source=mohawk0529-1#page2.tif source=mohawk0529-1#page3.tif source=mohawk0529-1#page4.tif source=mohawk0529-1#page5.tif source=mohawk0529-1#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0394

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mohawk Distilled Products, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Debtor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida) ("Secured Party") as set forth in the trademark security agreement] between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 1999 at Reel 1936, Frame 0756;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 29th day of May, 2007.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida))

Bv:

litle:

661155.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0395 COUNTY OF Booward) ss.:

On the <u>14</u> day of May, 2007, before me personally came <u>lang lines</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the <u>lines tor</u> of Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida) and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited liability company by order of said limited liability company.

B Maitland Notary Public



SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

661155.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0397



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

		e: <u>1936/0756</u> d: 07/29/1999 e: SECURITY INTEREST	Recorded: 07/27/1999	Pages: 8
Total p	roperties: 14			
1	Serial #: 71345018 Mark: NEWPORT	Filing Dt: 12/16/1933	Reg #: 311971	Reg. Dt: 04/10/1934
2	Serial #: 72113023 Mark: NEWPORT	Filing Dt: 02/03/1961	Reg #: 725709	Reg. Dt: 12/26/1961
3	Serial #: 72174109 Mark: NEWPORT	Filing Dt: 07/31/1963	Reg #: <u>799215</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/23/1965
4	Serial #: 72174216 Mark: NEWPORT	Filing Dt: 08/01/1963	Reg #: 772007	Reg. Dt: 06/23/1964
5	Serial #: <u>72249345</u> Mark: TIDDY'S	Filing Dt: 06/30/1966	Reg #: 835717	Reg. Dt: 09/19/1967
6	Serial #: 72249347 Mark: GEORGE M. TIDDY'S	Filing Dt: 09/19/1966 CANADIAN LIQUEUR	Reg #: <u>834864</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/05/1967
7	Serial #: 73174893 Mark: BASILICA	Filing Dt: 06/19/1978	Reg #: <u>1119787</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/05/1979
8	Serial #: 73333758 Mark: PINPOINT	Filing Dt: 10/23/1981	Reg #: <u>1254894</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/18/1983
9	Serial #: 73424700 Mark: ROSITA	Filing Dt: 05/06/1983	Reg #: 1286332	Reg. Dt; 07/17/1984
10	Serial #: <u>74108030</u> Mark: WHITE BIRCH	Filing Dt: 10/22/1990	Reg #: <u>1731469</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/10/1992
11	Serial #: <u>74598561</u> Mark: E-Z TRAVEL	Filing Dt: 11/14/1994	Reg #: 2095531	Reg. Dt: 09/09/1997
12	Serial #: 74603903 Mark: RAINBOW SPIRITS	Filing Dt: 11/28/1994	Reg #: 2091663	Reg. Dt: 08/26/1997
13	Serial #: 75202602 Mark: PUERTO NUEVO	Filing Dt: 11/22/1996	Reg #; 2289222	Reg. Dt: 10/26/1999

Assignor

14

1 MOHAWK DISTILLED PRODUCTS, L.P.

Serial #: 75297443

Exec Dt: 02/11/1999

Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Reg. Dt: 06/22/1999

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Reg #: 2255935

Assignee

1 CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA)
777 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 808
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

Mark: LA PRISONNIERE

Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: FLORIDA

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&reel=1936&frame=0756

Filing Dt: 05/23/1997

5/16/2007

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/31/2007 REEL: 003552 FRAME: 0398